## 900786816 07/18/2023

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM825133

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/24/2023
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900785862

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EFC Systems, LLC	FORMERLY EFC Systems, Inc.	05/24/2023	Corporation: TENNESSEE

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ever.Ag, LLC	
Street Address:	3801 Parkwood Blvd., Suite 300	
City:	Frisco	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75034	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5646118	AGSOLVER
Registration Number:	6155946	PRECISION BUSINESS PLANNING
Registration Number:	5099100	MERCHANT AG
Registration Number:	5099101	FIELDALYTICS
Registration Number:	5099102	VANGUARD AG

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 8178789747

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8178783547

**Email:** cheryl.leb@kellyhart.com

Correspondent Name: Cheryl P. Leb

Address Line 1: 201 Main Street, Suite 2500
Address Line 4: Fort Worth, TEXAS 76102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cheryl P. Leb
SIGNATURE:	/Cheryl P. Leb/
DATE SIGNED:	07/18/2023

TRADEMARK 900786816 REEL: 008142 FRAME: 0046

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=EFC Systems LLC merger with Ever.Ag LLC#page1.tif source=EFC Systems LLC merger with Ever.Ag LLC#page2.tif

source=EFC Systems LLC merger with Ever.Ag LLC#page3.tif

# State of Delaware Certificate of Merger of a Foreign Limited Liability Company into a Domestic Limited Liability Company

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.
First: The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company isEver.Ag, LLC
, a Delaware Limited Liability Company.
Second: The name of the Limited Liability Company being merged into this surviving
Limited Liability Company isEFC Systems, LLC
The jurisdiction in which this Limited Liability Company was formed is Tennessee
Third: The Agreement of Merger has been approved and executed by both Limited Liability Companies.
Fourth: The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company isEver.Ag, LLC
Fifth: The executed agreement of merger is on file at 3801 Parkwood Blvd., Ste 300, Frisco, TX 75034
the principal place of business of the surviving Limited Liability Company.
Sixth: A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving Limited Liability Company on request, without cost, to any member of the Limited Liability Company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge or consolidate.
Seventh: This Certificate of Merger shall not be effective upon filing with the Delaware Division of Corporations. The delayed effective date shall be May 31, 2023.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Limited Liability Company has caused this certificate
to be signed by an authorized person, this <u>24th</u> day of <u>May</u> , A.D., <u>2023</u> .  By:
Authorized Person

Name: Steve Comell, CFO of Ever.Ag, LLC
Print or Type

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Dethrered 01:13 PM 05/25/2023
FHLED 01:13 PM 05/25/2023
SR 20232386631 - File Number 3231983



## Division of Business Services Department of State

State of Tennessee 312 Rosa L. Parks AVE, 6th FL Nashville, TN 37243-1102

EFC Systems, LLC 9015 OVERLOOK BLVD BRENTWOOD, TN 37027-5269

May 30, 2023

Control # 305301

Effective Date:

05/31/2023

**Document Receipt** 

Receipt #: 8142170

as indicated above.

Filing Fee:

\$100.00

Payment-Check/MO - CFS-1, NASHVILLE, TN

\$100.00

## ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF MERGER

EFC Systems, LLC (TENNESSEE) (Qualified Non-survivor)

merged into Ever.Ag. LLC (DELAWARE) (Unqualified Survivor)

This will acknowledge the filing of the attached Articles of Merger with an effective date

When corresponding with this office or submitting documents for filing, please refer to the control number given above.

You must also file this document in the office of the Register of Deeds in the county where the entity has its principal office if such principal office is in Tennessee.

Tre Hargett Secretary of State

Processed By: Alex Maxfield

BK/PG:9260/952-954

23014904

20 G W.J. 30 X		
3 PCS : LIMITED LIMBI		**************
CHERYL MARTIN 935285	~ 23014564	
05/39/2023 ~ 12:17:38	5%	
MORTGAGE TAX	0.00	
TRANSFER TAX	0.00	
RECORDING FEE	5.00	~~~~
DE LEE	2.00	
REGISTER'S FEE	0.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT	7,56	

STATE of TEXASSEE, WILLIAMSON COUNTY

SHERRY ANDERSON

RECISERR OF DEEDS

Phone (615) 741-2286 \* Fax (615) 741-7310 \* Website: http://tmbear.tn.gov/

### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER (Limited Liability Companies)



Pursuant to Section 702 of the Tennessee Revised Limited Liability Company Act (TN Code §48-249-702), the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

 The names, jurisdictions, and dates of formation of each limited liability company that is a party to the merger are:

Entity 1: Ever Ag, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company formed on 05/19/2000

Entity 2: EFC Systems, LLC, a Tennessee limited liability company formed on 12/29/1995 (formerly EFC Systems, Inc., a Tennessee corporation, converted effective 05/18/2023)

2. The name of the surviving emity into which the other limited liability company was merged is:

Ever.Ag, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

3. The street address of the surviving entity's place of business is:

3801 Parkwood Blvd., Ste 300, Frisco, TX 75034

4. An agreement or plan of merger has been approved and executed by each party to the merger and is on file at:

3801 Parkwood Blvd., Ste 300, Frisco, TX 75034

5. The surviving entity agrees that it may be served with process in this state in any proceeding for the enforcement of any obligation of the LLC that is a constituent party to the merger, irrevocably appointing the secretary of state as its agent to accept service of process in any such proceeding, and a copy of such process may be mailed to the surviving entity at:

3801 Parkwood Blvd., Ste 300, Frisco, TX 75034

- 6. A copy of the agreement or plan of merger shall be furnished by the surviving constituent party, on request and without cost, to any person holding an interest in a constituent party to the merger.
- This Certificate of Merger shall not be effective upon filing with the Secretary of State of Tennessee.
   The delayed effective date shall be May 31, 2023.

The execution of this statement constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the undersigned have approved a plan of merger, and have the authority to file this statement and that the contents of the statement are accurate.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the surviving limited liability company has caused this Certificate to be signed this 25th day of May, 2023.

Ever.Ag, LL

RECORDED: 07/13/2023

Name: Steve Cornell

Title: Chief Financial Officer